

## **CITY OF LEWISVILLE**

## SPECIAL EVENT PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE

The fees listed below will be charged based on the requirements and specifications of the event. All event applications are subject to the Administration fee, unless stated otherwise. \*

Administration fee	\$25.00
Carnival	\$250.00
	·
Circus	\$250.00
Outdoor Amusements	\$250.00
Barricading	
First two street closures	\$134.39
Each additional closure	\$20.00
Each additional traffic control sigh	\$5.00
Next-day inspection for multi-day closures	\$52.00
Pedestrian barricade rental (only includes devices picked up and	
returned to the Kealy Complex – does not include delivery, set-up,	
or take-down, which would be billed at the established hourly rate)	\$8.00/device per day
Special Event crowd protection barricading per street segment	
(includes crew leader top of range overtime rate, heavy equipment	
operator top of range overtime, maintenance worker top of range	
overtime, tandem dump truck, equipment trailer (30,000 GVW),	
and forklift)	\$3,000.00
	Top of range overtime rate for
Parks and Recreation services personnel, per man hour	maintenance worker plus 18%
	Step One overtime rate for a Police
Police personnel, per man-hour, 2 hr minimum	Captain
Police vehicle stand-by, per hour, 2 hr minimum	\$20.00
	Top of range overtime rate for
Public Works personnel, per man-hour	maintenance worker plus 18%
	Base pay overtime rate for a Step Two
Fire Department staffing, per man-hour	Fire Captain
Firefighting apparatus, stand-by (plus staffing, per hour)	\$70.00
Emergency medical apparatus, stand-by (plus staffing, per hour)	\$41.50

Building, Fire Prevention, and Health permit fees will be separate and in addition to the above-listed fees.

<sup>\*</sup> All Rock the Block party trailer events shall be exempt from all fees.